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Colin F. Campbell, No. 004955 
Geoffrey M. T. Sturr, No. 014063 
Timothy J. Eckstein, No. 018321 
Joseph N. Roth, No. 025725 
Osborn Maledon, P.A. 
2929 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2100 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2793 
(602) 640-9000 
ccampbell@omlaw.com 
gsturr@omlaw.com 
teckstein@omlaw.com 
jroth@omlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 

 
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA 

 
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA 

 
 

Peter S. Davis, as Receiver of DenSco 
Investment Corporation, an Arizona 
corporation, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

US Bank, NA, a national banking 
organization, et al.,  

Defendants. 

No. CV2019-011499 
 
APPLICATION FOR 
SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 

 
(Assigned to Hon. Daniel Martin) 

 

Pursuant to Rule 5.1(a)(2) of the Arizona Rules of Civil Procedure, Plaintiff 

Peter S. Davis, as Receiver of DenSco Investment Corporation, hereby applies to 

substitute Colin F. Campbell, Geoffrey M. T. Sturr, Timothy J. Eckstein and Joseph 

N. Roth for his current counsel, Kenneth M. Frakes and Brian S. Bergin.  No trial date 

has been set in this matter.   

Plaintiff has approved this substitution of counsel as indicated by his signature 

below.   

Clerk of the Superior Court
*** Electronically Filed ***

Y. Moralez, Deputy
10/16/2020 10:52:45 AM

Filing ID 12115546



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

2 

A proposed Order accompanies this application.    

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 16th day of October, 2020. 

OSBORN MALEDON, P.A. 

Colin F. Campbell 
Geoffrey M. T. Sturr 
Timothy J. Eckstein 
Joseph N. Roth 
2929 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2100 
Phoenix, AZ  85012-2793 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

Approved this 16th of October, 2020 

Peter S. Davis, as Receiver of  
DenSco Investment Corporation 

This document was electronically filed 
and served via AZTurboCourt  
this 16th day of October, 2020, on: 

Honorable Daniel Martin 
Maricopa County Superior Court 
101 West Jefferson, ECB-412 
Phoenix, Arizona 85003 

Brian Bergin 
Kenneth Frakes 
Bergin, Frakes, Smalley & Oberholtzer, PLLC 
4343 East Camelback Road, Suite 210 
Phoenix, Arizona 85018 
bbergin@bfsolaw.com 
kfrakes@bfsolaw.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
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Gregory J. Marshall  
Amanda Z. Weaver  
Snell & Wilmer, LLP
One Arizona Center 
400 E. Van Buren, Suite 1900 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 
gmarshall@swlaw.com 
aweaver@swlaw.com 

Attorneys for Defendants U.S. Bank National 
Association and Hilda H. Chavez 

Nicole Goodwin 
Jonathan H. Claydon 
Greenberg Traurig 
2375 E. Camelback Road #700 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016 
goodwinn@gtlaw.com 
claydonj@gtlaw.com 

Attorneys for Defendants JP Morgan Chase 
Bank, Samantha Nelson & Vikram Dadlani 
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Colin F. Campbell, No. 004955 
Geoffrey M. T. Sturr, No. 014063 
Timothy J. Eckstein, No. 018321 
Joseph N. Roth, No. 025725 
Osborn Maledon, P.A. 
2929 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2100 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2793 
(602) 640-9000 
ccampbell@omlaw.com 
gsturr@omlaw.com 
teckstein@omlaw.com 
jroth@omlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 

 
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA 

 
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA 

 
 

Peter S. Davis, as Receiver of DenSco 
Investment Corporation, an Arizona 
corporation, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

US Bank, NA, a national banking 
organization, et al.,  

Defendants. 

No. CV2019-011499 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
APPLICATION FOR 
SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 

 
(Assigned to Hon. Daniel Martin) 

 

The Court having reviewed Plaintiff’s Application for Substitution of Counsel,  

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Application is GRANTED. 

  DATED this ___________ day of _____________, 2020.  
 
 

  
The Honorable Daniel Martin 

 


