Clerk of the Superior Court
*** Electronically Filed ***
Y. Moralez, Deputy
10/16/2020 10:52:45 AM
Filing ID 12115546

Colin F. Campbell, No. 004955 1 Geoffrey M. T. Sturr, No. 014063 Timothy J. Eckstein, No. 018321 Joseph N. Roth, No. 025725 2 Osborn Maledon, P.A. 3 2929 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2100 Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2793 4 (602) 640-9000 ccampbell@omlaw.com 5 gsturr@omlaw.com teckstein@omlaw.com 6 iroth@omlaw.com Attorneys for Plaintiff 7 8 IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA 9 IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA 10 11 Peter S. Davis, as Receiver of DenSco No. CV2019-011499 Investment Corporation, an Arizona 12 corporation, APPLICATION FOR 13 SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL Plaintiff, 14 v. (Assigned to Hon. Daniel Martin) 15 US Bank, NA, a national banking organization, et al., 16 Defendants. 17 18 Pursuant to Rule 5.1(a)(2) of the Arizona Rules of Civil Procedure, Plaintiff 19 Peter S. Davis, as Receiver of DenSco Investment Corporation, hereby applies to 20 substitute Colin F. Campbell, Geoffrey M. T. Sturr, Timothy J. Eckstein and Joseph 21 N. Roth for his current counsel, Kenneth M. Frakes and Brian S. Bergin. No trial date 22 has been set in this matter. 23 Plaintiff has approved this substitution of counsel as indicated by his signature 24 below. 25 26

1	A proposed Order accompanies this application.		
2	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 16th day of October, 2020.		
3	OSBORN MALEDON, P.A.		
4	Geoffer MT 87m		
5	Colin F. Campbell		
7	Geoffrey M. T. Sturr Timothy J. Eckstein		
8	Joseph N. Roth 2929 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2100 Phoenix, AZ 85012-2793		
9	Attorneys for Plaintiff		
10			
11	Approved this 16th of October, 2020		
12			
13	Peter S. Davis, as Receiver of		
14	DenSco Investment Corporation		
15			
16	This document was electronically filed and served via AZTurboCourt		
17	this 16th day of October, 2020, on:		
18	Honorable Daniel Martin Maricopa County Superior Court 101 West Jefferson, ECB-412		
19	Phoenix, Arizona 85003		
20	Brian Bergin		
21	Kenneth Frakes Bergin, Frakes, Smalley & Oberholtzer, PLLC		
22	4343 East Camelback Road, Suite 210 Phoenix, Arizona 85018		
23	bbergin@bfsolaw.com kfrakes@bfsolaw.com		
24 25	Attorneys for Plaintiff		

1	Gregory J. Marshall	
	Amanda Z. Weaver	
2	Snell & Wilmer, LLP	
3	One Arizona Center 400 E. Van Buren, Suite 1900	
4	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202	
5	gmarshall@swlaw.com aweaver@swlaw.com	
6	Attorneys for Defendants U.S. Bank National	
7	Association and Hilda H. Chavez	
8	Nicole Goodwin	
9	Jonathan H. Claydon Greenberg Traurig	
10	2375 E. Camelback Road #700	
	Phoenix, Arizona 85016 goodwinn@gtlaw.com	
11	claydonj@gtlaw.com	
12	Attorneys for Defendants JP Morgan Chase	
13	Bank, Samantha Nelson & Vikram Dadlani	
14	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathbf{a}}$	
15	Jamen Dwyer	
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

1	Colin F. Campbell, No. 004955 Geoffrey M. T. Sturr, No. 014063				
2	Timothy J. Eckstein, No. 018321 Joseph N. Roth, No. 025725				
3	Osborn Maledon, P.A. 2929 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2100				
4	Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2793 (602) 640-9000 ccampbell@omlaw.com gsturr@omlaw.com				
5					
6	teckstein@omlaw.com jroth@omlaw.com				
7	Attorneys for Plaintiff				
8					
9	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA				
10	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA				
11	Deten C. Devis as Dessiver of DevCos	1			
12	Peter S. Davis, as Receiver of DenSco Investment Corporation, an Arizona	No. CV2019-011499			
13	corporation,	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION FOR			
14	Plaintiff, v.	SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL			
15	US Bank, NA, a national banking	(Assigned to Hon. Daniel Martin)			
16	organization, et al.,				
17	Defendants.				
18					
19	The Court having reviewed Plaintiff's Application for Substitution of Counsel,				
20	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Application is GRANTED.				
21	DATED this day of, 2020.				
22					
23	The Honorable Daniel Martin				
24					
25					
26					